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Reserve Bank of India Steering Gm *
on Income, Wages and Frices

338. Shri Sam Kishan Gupta:
Shri Yogendra Sharnu:
Shri S. K. Damani:
Shri Sharda Nand:
Shri Ran jit Singh:
Shri Ramaehandra Vlaka:
Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:
Shri K. PMdhani:
Shri Heerjl Bhai:
Shri Bharat Singh Chauhan:

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 150 on the 30th March. 1967 and state:

<a) whether Government have since considered the Report of the Reserve Bank of India Steering Group on Incomes, Wages and Prices; and

(b) if so, the outcome thereof?

The Deputy Prime Minister and Minister of F inane r, (Shri Morarji Desai): (a ) and fb). The matter is still under consideration.

Central Hoosing Board

339. Shri Ram Kishan Gupta:
Shri Ramaehandra Ulaka:
Shri Dhuleshwar Meena:
Shri K. Pmdhanl:
Shri Heerji Bhai:

Will the Minister of Works, Boosing and Sapply be pleased to refer to 11* reply given to Urtstarred Question
No. 707 on the 6th Anril. 1967 and
state:

(a) whether final decision *»»■ since been taken regarding the proposal to set up Central Housing Board; and fb) if so. the details thereof?

The Deputy Minister in the Mlnto-
fry o f Works. Boosing and Snppty fShri Singh): (at and (b).
Ye*. The proooea] has been held in abcyancc for the time being, in view
o f ihe financial stringency.
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Apna B uar, IN A Colony. New Delhi
342. Shri Bhogendra Jht:

Shri K. M. Madhnkar:
Wiil thr- Min.ilci <•{ Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to state:
(a) the terms and conditions on which Government have given the premises of l.N.A. colony to Apna
Bazar;

(b ) whether the Ministry is asking for 4 per cent o f the cross turnover towards rent; and

fc> if to. the reasons therefor?

Thr Depot; Minister ia the Ministry o f W sifei iM H b v and (Supply (Shri l<kti Siagh): (a) Government have allotted 2X4 shops in the IJ J A Colony to IH« Super Bazar Authorities. Economic rent is being charged.

(b )M o .
<e) S H i ,  m | ariae.

Purchase of Land by Dr. Dharma
Teja

M3. Shri Bhogendra Jba:
Shri K. M. Madhnkar;

Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether investigation into the transaction of purchase of land by Dr. Dharma Tej a’s relations has been completed; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?
The Deputy Prime Minister and

Minister o f Finance (Shri Morarji
Desai): (a ; No. Sir.

<b) Does not arise.

Government Bungalows kept vacant in Memory of Deceased Prime Ministers and other Ministers
344. Shri Baburao Patel: Will the

Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) the number of bungalows and their locations, kept unoccupied in New Delhi in memory of the deceased Prime Ministers and other Ministers;
and

<b 1 how long they are going to be kept unoccupied in spile of the acute shortage of accommodation in Delhi?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Works Housing and Supply (Shri Iqbal Singh): ia) No bungalows Iron', the general p<>:>s have been kept unoccupied in New Delhi in memory of deceased Prime Ministers or other Ministers

(b) Dots not arise.
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